EN
 8
.1
86
.5
/0
8.
21

Others on request
Model code
(also order example)
Model code
(also order example)
Pipe support long
(RUL)
Size 1–23
Pipe support, short
(RUK)
Size 1 - 4
Size 9 - 12
Size 5 - 8
Size 13 - 23
EN
 8
.1
86
.5
/0
8.
21
221
HYDAC Accessories GmbH
Hirschbachstr. 2
66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: +49 (0)6897 - 509-01
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-mail: accessories@hydac.com
NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to the operating conditions and applications
described. For applications and operating conditions not described, please contact
the relevant technical department.
The operator is always responsible for determining the product suitability for the
specific application. Quantified values for product characteristics are average values
for a new product that undergo a time deterioration process.
Subject to technical modifications and errors.
Flat steel bolt clamps
in acc. with DIN 3567
HRFBS
HRFBS  12  A1  89  ST  ZN  Form A
Range
HRFBS = HY-ROS flat steel bolt clamp
Size
1 = size 1
2 = size 2
up to size 32
Model for complete clamps
A1 = flat steel clamp pair
A = flat steel clamp pair with hex. head bolts and nuts
Pipe diameter d1
(in acc. with dimensions)
Material of steel parts
ST = steel
A2 = stainless steel (on request)
A4 = stainless steel (on request)
Plating of steel parts
BL = unplated
ZN = zinc-plated
Clamp form
Form A